RESOLUTION NO. __32-90

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS
DETERMINING A NECESSITY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A CERTAIN STREET
AND THOROUGHFARE IN THE CITY AND
THE NECESSITY FOR RSSBSSMENTS
AGALINST ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS
AND ANY RAILWAY COMPANY WHOSE
TRACKE OCCUPY S8AID STREET;
APPROVING THE REPORT OF THE CITY
ENGINEER AND CALLING A PUBLIC
HEARING FOR AUGUST €, 1990.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite is of the
epinion that it is necessary to levy an assessment against the
property and the owners thereof abutting upen the following street:

8AMUELL BLVD., - TOWN BAST 70 CITY LIMITS

and against railway companies whose tracks occupy said street, if
any, for a part of the cost of improving said street, fixing a time
for the hearing of the owners of said property, and the said
railway companies, concerhing the same, and directing the City
Secretary to give notice of said hearing, as recuired by law: and

WHEREAS, the <City of Mesquite deems it necessary to
permanently improve the hereafter named street, by paving said
street with 3,000 P.5.I. reinforced concrete pavement meeting the
City's Standard Specifications; by constructing all necessary
drainage facilities where specifiad. Any existing paving in place,
meeting these specifications, or which can be utilized, shall be
left in place, if any,

WHEREAS, the City Engineer of the City of Mesquite has, in
accordance with the law, filed her report with the City Council,
setting forth the participation by the railway companies, if any,
and the property ownexs, in the cost thereof, together with the
names of the owners and the description of said property, and the
work to be done adjacent thereteo, and the amounts to be assessed
against each lot or parcel and its owners and all other matters
required by the applicable law; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HMESQUITE

SECTION 1. That the report or statement filed by the City
Engineer, having been duly examined, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that the




1 SR

s T Y SR S - . ,

A

00238

estimated cost of improvements on the hereinafter described street
after giving effect to the contribution of the County of ballas,
with the amcunt or amounts per front foot proposed to be assessced
for such improvements against benefited property and the owners
thereof, are as set out on Exhibit %Ar attached.

a1l agsessments, however, are to be made and levied by the City
council as it may deem Jjust and equitable, having in view the
apecial benetits in enhanced value to be received by such parcels
of property and owners thereof, the equities of such owners, and
the adjustment of the apportionment of the cost of inprovements so
as to produce a substantial egquality of benefits received and
burdens imposed.

SECTION 3. That a hearing shall be given to said owners of
abutting property, and of rvailways, if any, or their agents or
attorneys and all persons interested in said matter, as to the
amount to be assessed against each owner and his abutting property
and railways, and as to the benefits to said property by reason of
said improvements, or any other matter or thing in connection
therewith, which hearing shall be held in the Council Chamber of
the Municipal Building of the City of Mesquite, County of Dallas,
on the 6th day of August 1990, at 2:00 p.m. at which time all the
said owners, their agents or attorneys or other interested persons
are notified to appear and be heard, and at said hearing said
owners and other persens may appear, by counsel or in person, and
may offer evidence, and said hearing shall be adjourned from day
to day until fully acecomplished.

The City Secretary of the City of Mesquite is hereby directed
to give notice of the time and place of such hearing and of other
matters and facts in accordance with the terms and provisions of
the Act passed at the First cCalled Session of the Fortieth
Legislature of the State of Texas, and known as Chapter 106 of the
Acts of said Session, together with any amendments thereto, which
said law, as an alternative method for the construction of street
and alley improvements in the City of Mesquite, Texas, has been
adopted and made a part of the Charter of said City, being Section
12, Article ITI of said cCharter. Said notice shall be by
advertisement inserted at least three +times in a newspaper
published in the City of Mesquite, Texas, the first publication to
be made at least twenty-one (21) days before the date of said
hearing. Said notice shall comply with and he in accordance with
the terms and provisions of said Act. .

The City Secretary is hereby further directed to give notice
of said hearing by mailing to said owners, their agents ox
attorneys, and to said railway companies, their agents or
attorneys, if any, a copy of said notice by mall, deposited in the
post Office at Mesquite, Texas, fourteen (14) days prior to the
date of said hearing, provided, however, that any failure of the
property owners to receive said notice, shall not invalidate these
proceedings.




—,

00239

SECTION 4. ‘That this resolutien shall take effect from and
after its passage as in the cCharter in such cases is made and

provided.

DULY PASBED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of
Meadquite, Texas, on the _2ndday of ___July s A.D., 1990,

Gaorge

A. Venner,
Mayer
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
dynn prugel ¥ £ B.F4d Smith
City Secratary Ay Attorney




SRR SN : B
R - T . VR Jo R e P

e e e . s e eemas cn, W




e ing

Mrferoany o !

DATE:

June 13, 1394%

EXINBIT A"
PAVING ASSESSMENT FORK
SANCELL BLVD., - BUCKHER BLYD. TG TOMH EAST BLVD.

CITY CORNTRACT WO, %0-A7 PAGE | OF 5
LEGAL UNIT COST/L.F. |} TOTAL ASSESSMENT
TRACT NO OESCRIPTION OWNERJADDRESS DCAD ACCOUNT ND. | FOOTAGE {708 Total Cost) cosT
28 U.S. Hwy. 63 Exxon Corporation
1 Associated Business Retail Business Center 380029080800 10208 36T.00" $61.17 $22, 005,92
Park X P. O, Box 53
Lot | Black B Hauston, Texas 77001
3318 U.5. Hey. B0 Helesi R, Ray .
Associzted Business | clo John }. Klein 3800285800001 5000 §82.39 $61.17 $31.709.7%
2 District 06 Interfirsy Plata
Lot ¥ Black 1 Dallas, Texas 75102
391% Samuell Bivd, C.M. Poynter 158 Residesnttial
Abgtrgst I Raute 1
) Shaer's Bon V11-E §5003424010010000 160,00 tot ¥ §61,17 ¥ 6V TO
Teszk 1 Edgewood, Texas 75117
%04% Samuell Bivd. Elinwood Apartments
Assoclatad Business 7919 Brookriver Dr,
. District Daltag, Texas 75347 350061500A0010000 LEY A $51.17 $27,062,22
Biock A Lot I .
AZED E. 0.5, Hwy, 80 [ H.B.H. Joint Venturs
5 Camator Addition C. Hughes & Hill 3L018750850010000 135,80 $61.17 $19,279.1%
Lot 1 Block ¢ 100 Marchantile DLS Bidg.
Camelot Apartments Dallas, Texas 752088
4260 E. U.S. Hwy. 80 | H.8.H. Joint Venture
Cameiat Addition 4738 LB Fraewa
§ Phase Two Suite 2213 v 38018800615020080 $60.28° $63.17 $34,372,103
Lot 1 Blaock 1 Datlas, Taxas 75230
3200 U,5. Hwy, Pacas Court Lid,
Paces Court Addition | 8333 Douglas Ave.
T Lot 1 Black A Suite 330, LB #22 JR1R82500A 0310600 s09.494" $61.17 $31, 1930}
Dallas, Texas 75215

Yoroo

g 10 1 o8ey
WY T8 IHNE




EXHIBIT “A"
Page 7 of 8

LTIS. IWx0) -ﬂl__ﬂo
00" 06% 681142 x0g ‘D ‘d 1 ¥9e:1 36 cag
B€°CL6 513 11198 “paese “pAIG JIUNING S UOZS o6% 1994 T
$23ueALRY “ideg Jbwang $9 1ensgy
006t LT85 swady "wRpEQ ‘ ) "
. et €21142 %08 'O A 6oz) 1 c41 "
€756 528 ey X . aieng s dore o)+ s 21
¢r1sz TITUNOARUIG MIEG SBuNINE 3L PGy
pajesg
$ (s0a5y 16°95) ITISL  sexe) ‘smjeq
opr® . ? ©ODB10610Z5EAD0SY SN1LT %68 0 "d s8a0y 7 1 aseaL
epriLe oL EI L oL (SWIDY gb9°98) 43UNING S GOIEPO 34 L 12PAL CF 193 n
. e 000070D1025266059 |  3R3uUMBAIURE-1deg eurzng 9 pensay
;
[ ok
[SAI2YECE" 1T "72A D0A] e ussLon s “
hit269°TES 11198 LET815L [ {8825y 91715 "Nl o0k 9 %eg 0 'd uoPpy wmoy g
000010660005£000€ vonepossy umay big #an]  paig umop Big cop
) SISt swwa) ‘seyeqn
19 005 013 L1088 TRyt 000010068001 81EES :E:u;.».nww_?_wn% O S...Ecmﬂﬁmw ot
Tusty nmc_bnm aurg ybyag “Palg 1ANWES gbla
. 1 IPeal Jo Yaed
v FLTLL  sewdy ‘sejeg { 13ays
SEUREL SIS LB B $ET WG ' 501 DOSOPELOIOELIBIDLS 96387 X08 0 'd 18z IeaIsqY [
IERUSEIEIY 051 Asjioy jarey ‘RAIE NaNweS $T4N
tuise sexa) ‘zejug
. . . s62 aung tz 13eaj
LUGEs e i1°18s SET0SK 00T026010uTaL005Y ARALINOIE GT6L 7 ways t
(3R Ay Sl Aduey ¥ DTSy
150D {3500 |vicy 302} . NOL1d18IS30
ININsEatey Lol | aises Sl apviong | con inncooy avaa SSIYGGYIYINMO 40530 on Lovai
£x-5% ‘ON IOVHLIHOD AL1D

§ 40 ¥ mwe

TUATE L5 HHGL Ol “GATE VINADNE - “aATS TIIOWVS

PRIOE LNIWSSASSY DRIAVL
=Va LIBNIXS

066l QL Wnr t3iva

T e e e
" g,

et

é
H

P ek drsin i

i

L

R O

e

-




EXHIBIR “A"

Page 3 of 8

00240¢

| ioms)
LODSL SN ‘uoossN] T 1%ays oz
oot 0t 1Z)IUIp)svY FLIO U §1 00001001087 9€9155 1ra pae)yueg 3 1241 9391 1rNSqY
CH R ARy - TPAIE HeREeS gigy
WDELL RExRE Ca0auDn ¥ uD0Ig "§ 100
. f . . SNSRI IPRGOW 1591 Yded BEPUISNg &t
HE U5 'BLE AT} 1138 141 0BDDEBDYVOLLOSHONE g (yEeg ofo 15€3 a3sawmoy
SHRUERAY] ‘g g "PAIG 1IINMYS gTEy
CORE~L0ESL swxa) ‘se)ieQ "
eptnt . . G Gast apng B A2 R 197 ey
Lonte’ s £3'19% V50°01 G00800050000SUDEE ueAig 1902 P R
“ou| ey aunang AN SBA0ISRT §
Ial§L sRXBL sepieg C1L9/F %2018 ‘T 107 u
exgy . . 057 MRS ‘URNIPIS 556 Vi RERYY sajuan
[TETI4TT L 19s ST LRE GO00L007 08085909 Hieg sssujsng s1ebujioy S5awkng Jupodiseg
TPA MRSy Juadises PAG enEes
ERZSL sEx3 | ‘Segiwg UL w00 7y o '
reca® . . B57 AUNS "uRLINS 656 Y-l SERYy satua) 1
98°559°6 % 11°15% WSRTLE 000¢L007000%5902¢ Haeg ssounmng a1eBulion ssausng Judisey
“PYY SRAPESEY Jutoditey ‘PAIE NWAURS DOYS
ITTL5L Te¥3 ] “fepeq
00058 Rl1LL xoq "0 "o
05 %667 153 st PHEST SRUNING ‘5 0OLS 3L TS 1
Jrasusnsung idep soeniong 9591 10tnsqy
2
LEESL EeXIY "LE|eQ
G N TR ] FIRE 10079534 6RLILE %08 0 g LT L1
-0 L =1 AWORE S DOIS ops abrey | 1eayg
seudoAsuen D Jauysng *$11 1DRISGY
150D 13503 Jm0L qor) . NOlidIN0%30
LNIWSEISEY TYLO0L |41 LS00 Linn| 32YL003 | "ON 1Mn033Y GYIG SSIYAAY/ UINMKO Svn3p |ON iDvil
$ 40 § IoWd 4606 UM LOVRLNOD AL D

"UATE 15Y3 NRL G0 TOANE YINAONE - "eAE TIERNWS
WADA LHIASSASSY DHIAY
=¥a LI

G

81 wnp

‘aLva

-

-Juv-m:u«..» (L3 T




Page 4 of 8

PBTTIL IS

00 ‘"% PY VSSIRRY 15081
Saau3 g wmoy Big anues

Aacep tuny
BAZSL  SRARL 'SERQ

L 3 €1 "Bt s 10eap

1 g
$T9] eV
‘PAIE jisniaies oosy

[ X4

0RERSTe 4

sasuNjeAsusg ‘ideg LeuyIng

LII5E  sexa) “sEeg
661142 08 'O "o
SPUNING 5 B0LS

§ 1DEAL T VANT
AL DRASGY

{xey - yenwes afy(}

PAE WS 319y
9 132y ‘[ 2amug

n

09z

807 BNT *pY LOSIPPY 1SRYL
sIuEg uwo) Big janers

NTSL 3wee) seijeg

8L91 1IVNENY

{x&] - [enwiEg 9L¥()

“PAlg 13WeS DOLE

sz

01725478 %

wzs: sexal ‘seyrg ¢
19005 ains 1IN
SupNoy ' LYDE

‘S N 9L T 1RAYG
L9t 1eN5QY
‘PAlg NAnWRS Dogh

L T4

0995’y §

£U0SL sANIL UGEPARYDIY

SIMAJEE Ae) WEIEI jeIy

QIEZER %08 "0 °d

£ 10841 "y 1sayg
3E91 venizgy
TRAIE (1INWES BERY

113

oo 3

0TS texe) tiwyeg
LI5%% %o ‘O d
$1UIISIAN] Y T

WE 13821 “p yasgg
691 1Deaisqy
TRME (INWES o%e

09°568°y 4

$hIS. texa) ‘nbsay
"PAJE ANNES LOER
SELOLH Adaey

T Ise2y T asays
9181 IrAIqY
‘PAIG dNwES ¥06N

1302

ANIWSSISSY TviQLl

(£5 655
N33
L1198 otert
vEo¥h P000600100L9EH1ST
£ 001
217183 0oL COOOLORLIOOEDTIISY
[ARNE 007 08T O00B9 10 LOBTHTNLSS
. W0 092
21193 & JoEL [ 113 0o0G*00IDOTILHISY
RIUIDISAY 051 LA L}
117188 000k ODPOEORIDOLIESISY
[1983 1 0800 0670ZHOLGOLYTY 1SS
FARIY 1] 100" DR DB MGLOOIIESST
50 L1te]
oo Wt | 3ovio0s | -on 1Nnosov avoa

SSIYGOYIYINMD -

HOMLdid0530
o

ON LOVHL

6-06 "OH JLOVHANGD ALID

§ 30 b FTove

‘QATE LSY3 BGl 0L TQANE UINADNSB - QAT TIENRYE
A0S LHNIANSSASEY DNIAVA
=Ve 118113

9681 ‘@1 Mnr

BEw0

Fapeee nn o,

ey g

LEIN LRy



00240F

EXHIBIT "a"
Page 5 of 8

11I8L sexey ‘swpeqg -
§5% %08 "G ‘d| (7 WeIL ‘I-wl WS t
oz o1eg 4 L1 100709 000DETOLEEITINLEY T1E 1355y 0RO | r9 "By ‘zom1 13v254y
FHIRG SeXdgousg ‘AR IDWES B0LF
LZT5L sexe) ‘sajeq | (janwes 00zf) 122 9 11
g , 558 XOG D ‘d| I PRUIGWDI)EZ 10843
0 8RR 974 gt Fram 0000DZOISEHTINI 6 Bt Jessy o0 | S st 1oensgy] I€
SH|IREQ SUXBLDURE "PAIR IMWES 3407
sx15L  sexs) ‘mynbsay
ob ol poung A2 02tieg DOOPYOPISILTISISS Ay REBORED N prg 3 33%a) *q 1ampg "
paxe] \opN anbiey jo L35 b I TR EL T
1 W30 | 10
, . £GLSL SEaSL ‘senen 1) aseyd Horg
[TRIERTY e RN YY 00061001006 2005 1WINS Wi 1D2) SEUISDR PRIMOOESY L
IR 1IN SEXEL GNON ‘PAIE NINWES 0R6T
onEey
[t PR, Amu:.c 2 oo | 2oy .
TR AT AT BL-9E81 08001002000 PO0E $9 ARG BDYI0 UHMUIRIS e PP Sl
UoLRIBDIST GH O PG jIbnwes DoZe
SHISE sExa) wiinbsey .
+ pung A - iC10SE X089 *G ‘4 S0 IDRAY ‘p 1y (3]
06°0% peusg AND] 007002 pexey 0N £ oy uoneig Bar PR
aynbsapy jo 4n> “PAIR {)INWES OBhE
1502 (3500 w01 400 . NGILdI1¥D$3a
ANIWS5ISSY TVLOL § 2171505 Linn| FOYAGOd [ "ON ANADIDY avoa S5AUARY/HINMO Avogy |OM Loval
$ 405 wd I0-06 TOR LSVBANOD AL1D

QAR 1SYI HMOL 4l TGATS ¥INNING - QA8 TIINS

303 ANIFASSISSY DINIAVL
a¥as AIBIHX3

0%kt ‘9L wunr

e

s

Ra s ea e ey




I TOWN BLVD,

.

O

TATME LSY3 RMOL 81 "GATE d3niNg WoEd - GATE T3NS

CATROM

g‘)l
ey

l&i? i

- A A X T A

Q50

t,

12

@

Frp———

-

A
Page 6 of &

L
- BUCKNER BLWVD.

M 4 B MR iy

Lt g *




EXHIBIT "a"

Page 7 of B
002445
SAMUELL BLVD. ASSESSMENT CALCULATION
From Town East to City Limits
City Contract No. 90-47

Estimated Project Cost by Dallaz County

Total Construction Cost $3,395,351.80
Engineering (County's Consultant} Cost $ 125,534.70
Administrative (County} Cost $ 145,187.00
Right-of-Way Cest $ 11,019.00

Others (DWU, Contingencies and Lab) $ 231,813.77

Total Estimated Project Cost $3,908,706,27

Cost to City

Total Estimated Cost by County $1,895,085.18

Plus Enhancement Study Cost $ 9,000.00

Plus Water Tower Removal $ 7.800.00

‘Fatal City's Cost $1,511,8485.18

Total Front Footage: 17,299.43 L.F.

ASSESSMENT RATE

This caleulation is based en current policy as stated in Resolution 17-87.

Total Front Footage = 17,299.83 L.F.
Total Cost to City = $1,511,8485.1%

Assessment Rate = 703 x Total Project Cost to City =
Total Front Footage

$1,058,281.60 = $61.17/L.F.
17,299.43 L.F. ~ s

Private vs City Participation

Private Participation %952, 063.55 = 24.25%
City of Mesquite Participation $559, 781.19 = 14,263
County's Participation $2,513,661.13 = 61.40%
Total £3,925, 506,27 =100.00%




EXHIBIT “A

Page & of 8
Coma)) Roudevard
Troject 4040
Estimated Couts
nay 4, 1950
Total Coumky cicy of Dallad Water
Yarqulta frilfties
sastc Construelio Costs  §3,305,351.80 $2,018,540,43  §1,380,831.3
¢onst. Comtivgencles (3% 101,860.55 60, 436.21 1,424,234
{ab Costs § 1.0% (Est.) 1,953.52 20,145.40 13,808.12
DUy Comte: 95,793.70 $95,795.70
gl COMSTUOCTION COSTS 43,626 ,965,57 $2,095,10.04 $1,436,043.83 $u5,799.70
Bocic Fae B4,652.40 #4851 19, 786,63
$pecianl Socvions 40,482.30 21,661.62 19,2468
T, BESTG FEE 125,5%.70 365,503 $55,000,31 .20
o (Tasements)Conts
appraissd Yalos: 11,019.00 13,019 00
Tonl ko G515 $11,009.00 $11,014.00 .00 .00
1§, 008, 60 1o, e e
MRIISTRATIVE (0575 £145,187.00 $145,180.00 0.0 0.00
L ESTIGTED 005TS £, %08,706.7 $2,317,8651,43 "§1,495,045. 14 $05,199.70
D FUNDS WATUSLE: 2,600,000,00
—en
LEFTHATED COMTY SURPLUS: $282,14.57

{5la: hAZOPRICO.MRY (05/04/90)

- SPACE A i v

b s A g v Tz
.

T e ST .

R P

g

[T YO 3

g e




